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The Girl Who Owned a City:

Create Your Own City
Use the following blueprints of École secondaire catholique Sainte-Marie to plan your own city.  In the novel, Lisa used each room for a specific purpose.  Now it is up to you to create your own fortress and assign a purpose to each of the rooms.

Directions:

· Create a map of your fortress.  Assign 20 rooms a purpose and use the blueprints to identify. where you will locate each of the rooms.
· Provide an explanation for each room placement and the purpose of each room. 
· Create a constitution for your city that has 10 rules.  Also, include a reason for having each rule.
· Compare and contrast your fortress with Lisa’s fortress.

· Include any creative elements that you feel would add to your assignment.

Rubric

	Assigned 20 rooms a purpose and used the blueprints to identify the location of each room.
	​​​

______/20

	Provides an explanation for each room placement and the purpose of each room.
	______/20

	Constitution:  10 rules with 10 reasons
	______/20

	Compare/Contrast Chart
	______/20

	Writing Process:  Uses the appropriate writing style; uses proper grammar, spelling, and sentence structure conventions.
	______/20

	Total Points
	_______/100

	Room
	Location 
	Purpose for the room

	1. Apartments


	
	

	2. Cafeteria


	
	

	3. Food Storage


	
	

	4. Hospital


	
	

	5. Classrooms


	
	

	6. Strategy Room


	
	

	7. Survival School Rooms


	
	

	8. Library


	
	

	9. Game Room


	
	

	10. Storage Room


	
	


	Room
	Location 
	Purpose for the room

	1. 
	
	

	2. 
	
	

	3. 
	
	

	4. 
	
	

	5. 
	
	

	6. 
	
	

	7. 
	
	

	8. 
	
	

	9. 
	
	

	10. 
	
	


My Checklist
	I have included the blueprint.
	Yes          No

	I filled out the location and purpose of the ten designated rooms.
	Yes          No

	I determined 10 of my own rooms, their locations, and their purpose
	Yes          No

	I created a 10 rule constitution and explained my reasoning.
	Yes          No

	I completed the compare/contrast chart.
	Yes          No

	I reviewed my work, checking for grammar, spelling, and sentence structure mistakes.
	Yes          No



	Differences

My fortress is different than Lisa’s because…
	Similarities 

My fortress is similar to Lisa’s because…

	
	

	
	

	
	

	
	

	
	


